COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA July 23, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5069/ In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own PI-226 motion, to implement LB 641 [2019].
- C-5559/ In the Matter of the Application of Assurance Wireless USA, L.P., NUSF-141 Bellevue, Washington, seeking designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Nebraska for the Limited Purpose of Providing Lifeline and NTAP Service to Qualifying Customers.
- C-5575/ In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications DC-103 Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2023 Annual Report filings.
- C-5579 In the Matter of the Application of Roger Bonertz, St. Helena, seeking authority to receive telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
- C-5586 In the Matter of the Application of Jeff Baldridge, Randy Allen, and Dean Soell, North Platte, each seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hershey Exchange of Hershey Cooperative Telephone Company.
- C-5589 In the Matter of the Application of Action Communications, Inc., Scottsbluff, Nebraska, seeking authority to withdraw its local and interexchange certificates of authority and cancel its tariffs.
- C-5591 In the Matter of the Application of Rick Goertzen, Sara Campa, Larry Brown, Alvin Campbell, Sara Sutherland, Milvern and Betty Noffke, Kevan and Laura Reeson, William Kuehner, Morgan Clarke, and James and Barbara Holtgrewe, Marquette, each seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Hordville Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.
- C-5592 In the Matter of the Application of Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nebraska d/b/a Frontier Communications of Nebraska, Mound, Minnesota, seeking to revise its depreciation rates.
- C-5595 In the Matter of the Application of Mitel Cloud Services, Inc., Mesa, Arizona, seeking authority to withdraw its local and interexchange certificate of authority and cancel its tariff.

BROADBAND

AUTO DIALERS

AD-735 In the Matter of the Application of TMone, LLC, Iowa City, Iowa, seeking authority to connect an automatic dialing-announcing device.

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5590 In the Matter of the Application of Plainview Telephone Company, Inc., Plainview, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Level 3 Communications, LLC, Monroe, Louisiana.

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Crexendo Business Solutions
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Allegiant Networks, LLC
- NUSF-33/ In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission on its own PI-68 motion, seeking to investigate the audit requirements related to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

<u>REPORTS</u>

DISCUSSION

NUSF-131 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.